CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. 

The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with 
Plummer Associates, Inc. for to the Bud Ervin Water Treatment Plant Phase V Expansion for an 
amount not to exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand and Nine Hundred and 
Twenty-One Dollars 00/100 Cents ($3,535,921.00). 

SECTION 2. 

Funding is hereby authorized to include Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($200,000.00) in special services for a total amount not to exceed Three Million Seven Hundred 
Thirty-Five Thousand and Nine Hundred and Twenty-One Dollars 00/100 Cents ($3,735,921.00). 

SECTION 3. 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in 
accordance with the Charter of the City of Mansfield, and it is accordingly so resolved. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2023.